## M. S. P. Mandal's Shivchhatrapati College, Aurangabad Internal Quality Assurance Cell



## **EDUCATION AND CURRICULUM POLICY**

SEAL SEAL STANGABRO

Principal Shivchhatrapati College, Aurangabad

## **EDUCATION AND CURRICULUM POLICY**

**Statement:** "Education and curriculum policy of reputed institution consists in designing, promoting, and offering various program related to the effective implementation of the syllabi provided by the university along with conducting different courses to professionally prepare the students along with the regular courses".

- Being an affiliated college, M. S. P. Mandal's Shivchhatrapati College, Aurangabad follows the curriculum of the affiliating university.
- The education and curriculum is enriched through certificate courses run by the institute upon approval / sanction by the Academic Planning Board of the institute.
- Regular meetings of the Academic Planning Board are conducted for approval / sanction of the certificate / short term/ value added courses.
- Curriculum is designed to make the students efficient and responsible
  citizens of the nation as well as make them ready with the knowledge,
  understandings, capabilities, and values so that they can join in the
  scheme of various developmental programs organized for the integral
  development of the state. It includes various educational resources to
  select appropriate teaching and learning resources.
- Regular feedback is collected from students to ensure the percolation of the expected course and program outcomes.
- Parental support is taken for a consistent track record of the students' performance.
- Strict adherence to the academic calendar of the college is insisted through regular meeting of IQAC and HoDs.

IQAC co-ordinator

Shivchhatrapati College, N-3, CIDCO, Aurangabad-431003 (M.S.) SEAL OF THE COLLEGE O

Principal
Principal
Shivehhatrapati College,
Aurangabad